An Average of 24 Active CACFP homes participated during 4th Quarter of program year. The actual home participant rate 

is at 24 for the quarter. One hundred sixty (160) children enrolled on average for this quarter period with an average daily attendance 
of one hundred forty-one (141). These numbers reflect a decrease from the previous 3 quarters. We project 24 fully operational for 
10 months in FY 22-23 and the normal drop off of during June and July annually.   

Under the current Tier structure, one (1) home remains in Tier II and will continue to be paid at Tier 1 reimbursement rates